Illinois law.
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Section 260.420  Pro Rata Payments 

a)	Any amount remaining in the appropriation after all eligible claims are paid shall be distributed, expended for the purposes, and a fiscal accounting made, in accordance with the provisions of Section 16 of the Act. 

b)	Forms shall be furnished by the Bureau for pro rata justification of funds expended by the agricultural education section fair.  The section fair manager shall submit a list of premiums paid in the first fair held following the receipt of pro rata monies, but not later than one year after receipt of such funds.  This justification shall be signed by the section fair manager and notarized by a notary. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 11091, effective July 23, 2004)
